
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5937
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2000
LINKING OF ICHALKARANJI WITH KOLHAPUR BY RAIL
NIVEDITA MANE

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that Ichalkaranji has no rail link with Kolhapur;

(b) if so, whether any survey had been conducted earlier in this regard; and

(c) if so, when and the present status of the project?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Railways ( SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No, Sir

(c) Does not arise.
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